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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

2024 Term 3, End of Week 3 Roundup     

                                                 

Playground Opening 

Last Friday, Jayne Stinson and members from Forpark 

(playground company) came out to officially open the 

playground section of our yard redevelopment. Our 

Ambassadors did a fabulous job of hosting the ceremony. 

Led by the choir, students sang beautifully without 

accompaniment (technical glitch), both the National 

Anthem and We Are One songs. Check out Facebook for 

photos of the event. 

 

Principal’s Day 

Last Friday was Primary Principal’s Day. We thank Graham 

Slarks for all his work and all the improvements he has 

made to Richmond Primary School. He has definitely made 

a great impact since arriving at the beginning of 2022. 

 

Students arriving at school 

Students are not permitted on school ground until 8:30am 

when teacher supervision starts, unless they are booked in 

to OSHC. The bell goes at 8:50am for school to start. 

At the end of day, the bell goes at 3pm for students to go 

home or be collected. The school yard is closed at 3:15pm. 

All students need to have left by this time, except if they 

are booked in and are at OSHC. 

 

Combined Band Rehearsal 

On Tuesday our combined band went on an excursion to 

another joint rehearsal at Woodville Gardens. They have 

really progressed and are sounding great. They will be 

performing at the Festival of Music in the foyer of the 

Festival Theatre on Monday 9th September. 

 

Competitions 

The Australian Maths Competition was held on Wednesday. 

Students who participated were in Years 3 – 6 and were nominated by their teachers. The 

school paid their entry fees.  

ICAS English, Science and Maths will be held over the following 3 weeks – parents could 

choose to enter their students from Years 3 – 6. The registration & payment period for this 

year ended on Monday 29th July. 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 4 

Mon 12th Aug: OSHC Mtg & 

Governing Council Mtg 

Thurs 15th August: Principal’s 

Tour & Silly Scientist incursion 
 

WEEK 5:  

BOOK WEEK & SSO WEEK 

Wed 21st August:  

Choir at Magic Millions 

Fri 23rd August:  

Book Week Parade 
 

WEEK 6 

Fri 30th August:  

Pupil Free Day 
 

WEEK 7 

Mon 3rd Sep: School Closure 

Thurs 5th Sep:  

Combined Band Rehearsal 
 

WEEK 8 

Mon 9th Sep:  

Combined Band performing 

@ Festival Theatre (foyer)  

Wed 11th Sep: Charter 

Ambassador Excursion 

Sat 14th Sep:  

Soccer Carnival at St Clair 
 

WEEK 9 

Thurs 19th Sep:  

Choir @ Festival Theatre 
 

WEEK 9 & 10 

18th – 25th Sep: Book Fair 
 

WEEK 10 

Tues 24 Sep: School Photos 

Fri 27th Sep: Last Day of Term 

& 2pm Early Dismissal 

 


